

NAME:

Town of Long Lake Highway

PO Box 307 Long Lake, New York 12847 518-624-6933



SPRING CLEAN-UP SERVICE POLICY & REQUEST FOR LONG LAKE AND RAQUETTE LAKE

May 8th - May 19th, 2023

	As requester of the service described below, I understand that:
	The Town of Long Lake is not responsible for any damage to my property incidental to this request. All service requests are for trash or other such materials as may fit in a single pick-up truck load (ex. old mattresses, furniture, metal, appliances). The Town will NOT pick up leaves, lawn clippings or brush; bagged or otherwise. The removal of junk cars and/or boats is limited to two items. Town Employees are not required to gather or pile the requested materials. The Town Employee's only requirement is to pick up and remove the materials describe (below) by the owner. All trash, etc., shall be assembled at the curb or driveway edge for convenient removal
-	Mandatory Recycling and Waste Disposal Rules Apply
ease	make arrangements to pick up the following items at my property, specifically:

Turn completed form into the Town Clerk's Office, Raquette Lake Highway Garage or email scanned, completed form to, LONGLAKEHIGHWAY@MYLONGLAKE.COM.



Town of Long Lake Highway PO Box 307

PO Box 307 Long Lake, New York 12847 518-624-6933

